UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

BEFORE THE COMMISSION

In the Matter of

FIRSTENERGY COMPANIES TMI-2 SOLUTIONS, LLC

(Three Mile Island Nuclear Station, Unit No. 2)

Docket No. 50-320 LT

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE FOR JEREMY L. WACHUTKA

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned attorney enters an appearance as counsel for the NRC Staff¹ in the captioned proceeding. In accordance with 10 C.F.R. § 2.314(b), the following information is provided:

Name: Jeremy L. Wachutka

Address: U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

Office of the General Counsel

Mail Stop O-14-A44

Washington, DC 20555-0001

Telephone: (301) 287-9188

E-mail Address: Jeremy.Wachutka@nrc.gov

Facsimile Number: (301) 415-3200

Admissions: State of Illinois

Name of Party: NRC Staff

Dated this 23rd day of November 2020

¹ The NRC Staff has not elected to be a party to this proceeding. The filing of this Notice is in connection with the Staff's role as provided in 10 C.F.R. § 2.1316(a).

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

BEFORE THE COMMISSION

In the Matter of

FIRSTENERGY COMPANIES TMI-2 SOLUTIONS, LLC

(Three Mile Island Nuclear Station, Unit No. 2)

Docket No. 50-320 LT

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 10 C.F.R. § 2.305, I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing "NOTICE OF APPEARANCE FOR JEREMY L. WACHUTKA," dated November 23, 2020, have been served upon the Electronic Information Exchange (the NRC's E-Filing System), in the captioned proceeding, this 23rd day of November 2020.

/Signed (electronically) by/

Jeremy L. Wachutka Counsel for NRC Staff Mail Stop: O-14-A44

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

Washington, DC 20555-0001 Telephone: (301) 287-9188

E-mail: Jeremy.Wachutka@nrc.gov